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I Present Rates of Duty 

Tariff Description 

I Australia 
Item No. British Most 

Prefer- Favoured 
ential Nation 

84.15.39 Other kinds .. .. .. .. .. . . . . 25% 35% .. 
Centrifuges: 

Can. 35% 

Other: 
Hydro extractors: 

84.18.21 Domestic " .. .. .. .. .. .. 32t% 35% . . 
84.18.24 Other kinds 

Can. 35% 
" .. .. .. .. .. .. 25% 35% . . 

Dish washing machines: 
Can. 35% 

84.19.11 Domestic .. .. .. .. .. . . .. 32t% 35% . . 
84.19.12 

Can. 35% 
Parts .. " .. .. .. .. .. .. 32t% 35% .. 

84.19.l3 Non-domestic " .. .. .. .. 
Can. 35% 

.. .. 25% 35% . . 
84.19.14 Parts .. .. .. .. .. 

Can. 35% 
.. .. . . 25% 35% . . 

Machinery for washing, cleaning, drying, bleaching, dyeing, dressing, finishing 
or coating textile yarns, fabrics or made-up textile articles (including 

Can. 35% 

laundry and dry-cleaning machinery), etc.: 

84.40.11 
Washing and laundry machines: 

Domestic washing machines .. .. .. .. . . 32t% 35% .. 
Can. 35% 

84.40.19 Parts .. " .. .. .. .. . . .. 32t% 35% . . 
Can. 35% 

Other: 
Other laundry machines: 

84.40.24 Domestic, electrical .. .. .. . . .. . . 32t% 35% .. 
Can. 35% 

Drying machines: 
84.40.27 Domestic, electrical .. .. .. .. .. . . 32t% 35% .. 

Can. 35% 
Electric instantaneous or storage water heaters and immersion heaters; electric 

soil heating apparatus and electric space heating apparatus, etc; electric 
smoothing irons; electro-thermic domestic appliances; electric heating 
resistors, other than those of carbon: 

85.12.01 Instantaneous or storage water heaters and immersion heaters .. .. 32t% 40% .. 
Can. 40% 

85.12.03 Space heating apparatus .. .. .. .. .. . . 32t% 40% .. 
Can. 40% 

85.12.05 Smoothing irons " .. .. .. .. .. .. 32t% 40% 50% 
Can. 40% 

85.12.06 Stoves and ranges .. .. .. .. .. . . 27t% 35% .. 
Can. 35% 

NOTE-(a) The public inquiry will be held on Monday, 4 November 1968. 
(b) Statements of evidence are to be lodged with the above-named not later than Tuesday, 22 October 1968. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABIUTIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 

Liabilities 
WEDNESDAY, 14 AUGUST 1968 

$ 
153,546,145 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .• l36,138,504 

(b) Investments .. 27,971 ,417 

1473 

--

General 

60% 

60% 

60% 

65% 

65% 

65% 

65% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

60% 

$ 
868,143 

(c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits •. 

63,432,310 
19,858,214 
7,328,750 

82,229,939 
New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 164,109,921 
7,793,110 

Liabilities in currencies other than 
currency-

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

New Zealand 
$ 

55,080 
25,252,958 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

25,308,038 
2,571,784 

17,061,427 

$371,336,607 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. 

(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

l32,352 
l35,330,854 

106,835 
---- l35,570,041 

54,012,952 
147,000 

54,159,952 
8,835,440 

$371,336,607 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


