THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE B-continued

								Present Rates of Duty			
Tariff Item No.	Description								Australia	Most Favoured Nation	General
84.15.39	Other kinds	••					••	25% Can. 35%	35%		60%
84.18.21	Centrifuges: Other: Hydro extractors: Domestic							32½% Can. 35%	35%	••	60%
84.18.24	Other kinds	••	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	25% Can. 35%	35%		60%
84.19.11	Dish washing machines: Domestic						••	32½% Can. 35%	35%		65%
84.19.12	Parts	••	• •	••	• •		••	32½% Can. 35%	35%		65%
84.19.13	Non-domestic		• •	• •	••			25% Can. 35%	35%		65%
84.19.14	Parts	• •			••		••	25% Can. 35%	35%		65%
	Machinery for washing, clea or coating textile yarr laundry and dry-cleanir Washing and laundry ma	ns, fabri ng mach chines:	ics or ma	ide-up to	yeing, dre extile arti	ssing, fir cles (inc	nishing cluding	, -			
84.40.11	Domestic washing maci	hines	• •	••	••	••	••	32½% Can. 35%	35%	•••	60%
84.40.19	Parts	••	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	32½% Can. 35%	35%		60%
84.40.24	Other: Other laundry machi Domestic, electrica							32½% Can. 35%	35%	. •	60%
84.40.27	Drying machines: Domestic, electrical			••	• •			32½% Can. 35%	35%		60%
	Electric instantaneous or sto soil heating apparatus smoothing irons; elect resistors, other than the	Can. 35 / ₀									
85.12.01	Instantaneous or storage	water he	aters and	immersio	on heaters	• •	• •	32½% Can. 40%	40%		60%
85.12.03	Space heating apparatus.		••	• •	••	••	• •	32½% Can. 40%	40%		60%
85.12.05	Smoothing irons	••	••	• •	••	••	• •	32½% Can. 40%	40%	50%	60%
85.12.06	Stoves and ranges	• •	••	••	••	• •	••	27½% Can. 35%	35%		60%

Note—(a) The public inquiry will be held on Monday, 4 November 1968.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 14 AUGUST 1968

	Liabilitie	S	\$	Assets \$
Notes in Circulation			153,546,145	Gold 868,143
Demand Deposits—				Overseas assets—
(a) State			63,432,310	(a) Current accounts and short-term \$
(b) Banks			19,858,214	bills 136,138,504
(c) Marketing Account	8		7,328,750	(b) Investments 27,971,417
(d) Other			82,229,939	164,109,921
Time deposits				New Zealand Coin 7,793,110
Liabilities in currencies	other than	New Zealand	l	Discounts
currency-		\$		Advances—
(a) Demand		55,080		(a) To the State (including Treasury
(b) Time		25,252,958		bills) 132,352
			- 25,308,038	(b) To Marketing Accounts 135,330,854
Other liabilities	• •	•.• •.•	2,571,784	(c) Other Advances 106,835
Capital accounts—				135,570,041
(a) General Reserve Fu	nd	3,000,000)	Investments in New Zealand—
(b) Other Reserves	••	14,061,427	1	(a) N.Z. Government Securities 54,012,952
			- 17,061,427	(b) Other 147,000
			• •	54,159,952
				Other assets 8,835,440
			\$371,336,607	\$371,336,607
				#571,550,007

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant.

⁽b) Statements of evidence are to be lodged with the above-named not later than Tuesday, 22 October 1968.